Erik Wisner, Executive Director



phone: 785-296-3411 fax: 785-296-1771 www.krec.ks.gov

Real Estate Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

# MINUTES OF THE MEETING Kansas Real Estate Commission January 16, 2018

The Kansas Real Estate Commission met by conference call on January 16, 2018 at 9:02 a.m.

# **Commissioners Present:**

Bryon Schlosser, Chairperson Joe Vaught, Vice-Chairperson Errol Wuertz, Member Sue Wenger, Member Connie O'Brien, Member

#### **Staff Present:**

Erik Wisner, Executive Director Stacey Serra, Legal Assistant

# Kansas Real Estate Commission Legal Counsel:

Sarah Fertig, Assistant Attorney General

# Members of the Public:

Patrick Vogelsberg George Stafford

# **Call to Order**

Mr. Schlosser called the meeting to order at 9:06 a.m.

# **Review of USAA Draft Legislation**

The Commission reviewed the proposed legislation from USAA concerning rebates.

Motion by Ms. Wenger to authorize the Executive Director to develop testimony related to the proposed legislation and to designate Mr. Schlosser to consult with Mr. Wisner on any matters related to the pending legislation. Second by Mr. Vaught. Motion carries unanimously.

# **Adjournment**

Mr. Schlosser adjourned the meeting at 9:32 am